ispLSI® 2192VE
3.3V In-System Programmable
SuperFAST™ High Density PLD
2192ve_10 1
Features
• SuperFAST HIGH DENSITY IN-SYSTEM
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 8000 PLD Gates

I/O
10
VCC VCC
NC1
1NCs are not to be connected to any active signals, VCC or GND.
Note: Ball A1 indicator dot on top side of package.
144-BGA/2192VE
ispLSI 2192VE
Bottom View
Specifications ispLSI 2192VE
15
Part Number Description
ispLSI 2192VE Ordering Information
COMMERCIAL
Table 2-0041D/2192VE
135 7.5 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 2192VE-135LT128
135 7.5 144-Ball fpBGAispLSI 2192VE-135LB144
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2192VE-100LT128
100 144-Ball fpBGA10 ispLSI 2192VE-100LB144
180 128-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2192VE-180LT128*
225 144-Ball fpBGA4.0 ispLSI 2192VE-225LB144
225 128-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2192VE-225LT128
180 144-Ball fpBGA5.0 ispLSI 2192VE-180LB144*
*ispLSI 2192VE-225 recommended for new designs.
Table 2-0041A/2192VE
180 5.0 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 2192VE-180LT128I
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
INDUSTRIAL
Device Number
ispLSI 2192VE XXX X XXXXX
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
X
Speed
225 = 225 MHz fmax
180 = 180 MHz fmax*
135 = 135 MHz fmax
100 = 100 MHz fmax Power
    L = Low
Package
-
Device Family
0212B/2192VE
   T128 = 128-Pin TQFP
   TN128 = Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP
   B144 = 144-Ball fpBGA
*ispLSI 2192VE-225 recommended for new designs.
     I = Industrial
Conventional Packaging
Lead-Free Packaging
INDUSTRIAL
180 7.5 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 2192VE-180LTN128I
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
COMMERCIAL
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
100 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2192VE-100LTN128
135 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 2192VE-135LTN128
225 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2192VE-225LTN128
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ISPLSI2192VE-100LB144 on WIN SOURCE
Lattice Semiconductor Corporation Information